ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI

Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
NO.AIBSNLEA/TRFS/CHQ/2008-09 DATE:05.02.2009
To.
The GM(Pers)
BSNL CO

NEW DELHI-110001

Sir,

Sub:. Request for change of posting on promotion of DE/SDEs. Regarding.

Kindly find enclosed herewith various request applications for modification of transfer order of DE/SDEs.
The particulars of the DEs are as under:

Sl Name & Designation Present Circle | Requested Remarks
No.
01 Shri KI L Rohitas DE TF Jabalpur TF Jabalpur Transferred to TF Mumbai

Requested for retention Wife
working in state Govt. in Jabalpur.

02 Shri Anil Chandra Datta | BSNL CO CTD Wife is suffering from Cardiac &
AGM Gynaecological.
03 Shri S C Shukla DE ALTTC UP(East) Completing 2 years tenure. Having
Service less than 5 years.
04 Shri KR Prajapat SDE RJ BSNL On his own request.
Staff N0.34252 CO/NTR/ALTTC

We would therefore request you to kindly consider above mentioned cases of requests transfer of
DE/SDEs for modification at the earliest.

Yours sincerely,

-sd-
(Prhalad Rai)
General Secretary.




ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI
Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/TFR/2009 DATED:05.02.2009

To,

The Executive Director(Finance)
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
NEW DELHI-110001.

Sub: Consideration of requests for transfers in the cadre of CAOs/AQOs-Req.

Sir,
Kindly find enclosed herewith the request applications for Inter-Circle transfers of CAOs/AOs.
The particulars of officers are as under.

Sl Name & Designation Present | Requested Remarks

No. Circle

01 Shri Ashok Kumar CAO NE Zone | Bihar Wife affected by facial paralysis.
Staff N0.181166 Shiilong Already worked in ETR for 3 years.

02 Shri R Shunder CAO |A&N CHTDO Completed tenure.

03 Shri S Rathinankumar A&N TN Completed tenure.
CAO

04 Shri Ram Yash Tiwari UP(West) | UP(East) Due to retire on 31.07.2009.
SrAO

05 ShriB M Nymati  AO GUJ KNT Completing tenure.

We would therefore, request you to kindly consider above mentioned cases of request transfers of the
above officers at the earliest.
Yours sincerely,
-sd-
(Prahlad Rati)
General secretary




ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI
Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/TFR/2008 DATED:05.02.2009
To,
The Director(HRD)

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
NEW DELHI-110001.

Sub: - Appeal for Revoking of punishment -Req.

Sir,

W e wish to bring your kind notice that to revoke the charges against Shri Samir Kumar Saha, SDE staff
No0.100142 and get the proper judgment from your office.

FACT OF THE CASE: A charge sheet under Rule 14 of CSS rules was initiated against Shri Samir Kumar
Saha, SDE Staff N0.100142 vide memo no.2001/A/7 dated 27.01.2006 of CGM CTD. The proceedings
continued for more than 10 months. The enquiry officer submitted a report to the competent authority
with the findings that the charges are not proved in the court of enquiry. On memo was issued to the
officer as the disciplinary authority was disagreed with the findings of the enquiry authority.

Shri Samir Kumar Saha submitted the reply to the Hon’ble member(Services) on 03.12.2007 stating the
whole fact in details for exonerating him from the charges but the natural justice was denied and he was
victimized with the remarks “Pay of Sri S K Saha SDE to reduce by one stage in the time scale of pay till
his retirement on 30.09.2009”. It was further directed that “Sri S K Saha, SDE, will not earn increments of
his pay during the period of such deductions and on expiry of the period the reductions will have the
effect of postponing the future increments of his pay. This order will come into effect immediately”.

Sir, it will not be impertinent to add here that he has been serving the Department with utmost
dedication & efficiency, for which he was duly appreciated by the higher authority.

It is therefore we appeal to your good-self to revoke all charges against him and expect to get the proper
justice from your office,
Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
-sd-
(Prahlad Rai)
General secretary



ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD
EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS
NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI
Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/DIR(HRD)/2008-09 DATED 05.02.2009

To,

The PGM(BW)

BSNL CO, Chandralok building,
NEW DELHI-110001

Sir,

Sub: Consideration of requests for transfers in the cadre of SDE(Civil)-Rea.

Please find enclosed herewith the representation of SDE(Civil) requesting for transfer.

SI'No. | Name of Official Present working | Requested
01 Sri BK Mahanta NE Region Tezpur | Jorhat He has completed his tenure at the
SDE(Civil) tenure station. His wife is seriously ill.

We would therefore, request you to kindly consider above mentioned case of request transfer of the
above officer at the earliest.
Yours sincerely,
-sd-
(Prahlad Rai)
General secretary




ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI

Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
NO.AIBSNLEA/TRFS/CHQ/2008-09 DATE:05.02.2009
To.
The GM(Pers)
BSNL CO

NEW DELHI-110001

Sir,

Sub:. Request for change of transfer of SDE Shri S C P Sinha, DS,AIBSNLEA-. Reg.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the request applications for modification of transfers order of SDE Shri S C
P Sinha, from NE-II circle to Jharkand Circle.

Shri S C P Sinha have been transferred to NE-II Circle from Jharkand Circle. He has already worked in
NETF. He has already served 33 years of service and he is only earning member in the family to look
after his parents . His daughter marriage is fixed in the month of April 2009. He is District secretary of
Dhanbad Telecom District.

A s per the “Immunity “ clause given to the officer bearers of Association , District Secretary may be
retained in the district.

We request to you kindly consider the case in IMMUNITY ground.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
-Sd-

(Prahlad Rai)
General secretary.



ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI

Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
NO.AIBSNLEA/TRFS/CHQ/2008-09 DATE:05.02.2009
To.
The Director(HRD)
BSNL CO

NEW DELHI-110001

Sir,

Sub:. Request for change of posting on promotion of JTOs. Regarding.

Kindly find enclosed herewith various request applications for modification of transfer order of JTO. The
particulars of the JTO are as under:

Sl Name & Designation Present Circle | Requested Remarks

No.

01 Miss Poonam Meena RJ RJ Transferred to GUJ. Unmarried
Father working in BSNL RJ.

We would therefore request you to kindly consider above mentioned cases of requests transfer of JTO
for modification at the earliest.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
_Sd_

(Prhalad Rai)
General Secretary.




ALL INDIA

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITD

EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS

NEW DELHI
President Financial Secretary General Secretary
K SATYANARAYANA G R SHARMA PRAHLAD RAI
Ph. 09899557233 (M Ph. 09868040001(M Ph. 09868278222 (M)
No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/TFR/2009 DATED:05.02.2009

To,

The Executive Director(Finance)
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
NEW DELHI-110001.

Sub: Consideration of requests for transfers in the cadre of AO/Sr.AQ/CAOs-Req.

Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention to the above subject mater that the Accounts personnel in
the cadre of AO/Sr.AO/CAO were transferred to different circles from their parent Circle on long
standing basis in April 2007. The transfer order was issued on 27.04.2007 and 30.04.2007 with the
instructions to relive the transferred officers on or before 18.05.2007 and 01.06.2007.

In most of the Circles, due to Closure of Accounts and Tax Audit, the transferred Officers were relived
on 30.06.2007 IN THE INTEREST OF SERIVCE even the order was issued on 27.04.2007 and 30.04.2007.

We would therefore request you to kindly consider the request for transfer of the Accounts Personnel
those who are completing 2 years of service on 15.07.2009 while issuing transfer orders currently in the
month of March/April 2009 . However these Executives may be relived on completion of 2 years of
service.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

-sd-
(Prhalad Rai)
General Secretary.



